Product Change Notification
107436-00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

aggered
current
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name Product Code Affected
MM#
Old TA# New TA# Old PBA# New PBA#
PRO/1000 GT Quad Port Server
Adapter, (Kingsport III LF)
PWLA8494GT  869970 D12592-003 D12593-004 D35392-003 D35392-004
PRO/1000 GT Quad Port Server
Adapter,  Blk 5-pak
(Kingsport III LF)
PWLA8494GTBLK  869971 D12606-004 D12606-005 D35392-003 D35392-004
PRO/1000 MT Dual Port Server
Adapter, (Double Barrow)
PWLA8492MT  844143 A85400-006 A85400-007 C41421-003 C41421-004
PRO/1000 MT Dual Port Server
Adapter, Blk 5-pak (Double Barrow)
PWLA8492MTBLK  847743 A85399-005 A85399-006 C41421-003 C41421-004
PRO/100 M Desktop Adapter,
(Dayville)
PILA8460M  854613 C40225-002 C40225-003 A80897-007 A80897-009
PRO/100 M Desktop Adapter,
Blk 20-pak (Dayville)
PILA8460MBLK20  847578 A83537-007 A83537-008 A80897-007 A80897-009
PRO/100 S Desktop Adapter,
(MacKenzie)
PILA8460C3  832696 A21228-008 A21228-009 751767-007 751767-008
PRO/100 S Desktop Adapter,
Blk 20-pak (MacKenzie)
PILA8460C3BLK  870508 A21230-008 A21230-009 751767-007 751767-008
PRO/100 S Server Adapter,
(SouthBend)
PILA8470C3  832702 A21271-010 A21271-011 752438-010 752438-011
PRO/100 S Server Adapter,
Blk 5-pak (SouthBend)
PILA8470C3PAK5  832704 A21274-008 A21274-009 752438-010 752438-011
PRO/100 S Dual Port Server
Adapter, (Gainesville)
PILA8472C3  829938 A21258-007 A21258-008 A56831-005 A56831-006
PRO/100 S Dual Port Server
Adapter, Blk 5-pak (Gainesville)
PILA8472C3PAK5  829939 A21259-006 A21259-007 A56831-005 A56831-006
 Product Name Product Code Affected MM# Peoples Republic
of China (PRC)
Environmental
Friendly Use